KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1213876

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APINo 15 15-063-21988-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 NWSE SESW e 17
Address 2. BOX 783188 335

City: WICHITA State:KS Zip:%+ ?Llsfsf . 2298
Contact Person: John Niernberger

phone: (316 ) 691-9500

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.13 s R.31

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Gove
Ottley Brothers 17C g 4 1

Lease Name:

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Cherokee

Formation: Johnson

(Perfs): 4513'4532
(pertsy. 4552-4558

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: 1.36 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 3.41
Formation: JONNSON sorp: 0- 76 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 1.92
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/17/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/17/2014

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



R 31 W

Landowner: Lessee:
_¢_ Fern Ottley Rev. Trust Empire Energy Exploration &
625 Willow Ave. Production, LLC
Qakley, KS 67748 1900 N. Amidon Ave,, Ste 210
Wichita, KS 67203
[ ]
1 8 Landow 1 7 d
Qperator: Ferm 5oy ew, Toust Radius
® Ritchie Exploration, Inc. f;’gf,%g‘;.; {:)-
PO 783188 Operator:
Wichita, KS 67278-3188 Ritchie Exploratign, Inc.
#1 Phillips-Ottley ® PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-;
{} FT el P Nicholson 17D
FO TEIES
Wichin, K& 67273-3163)
#] Otiley Brothers 17C
Lavdomner
Fesn Ordey Rev. Trust [ ]
673 Wilhow Ave.
Oy, RSETHS
_¢,_ Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. [ ]
Operator: PO 783186 * Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Wichiia, KS 67278-3188 Ritchie Exploration /nc.
PQ 783188 #1 Phillips-Hess PO 783188 /
Wichita, KS $7278-3188 Wichita, KS 67278-3188 ‘Q
#1 Campbell 19ABC #] Hess 20A
®
o)
n
19 29 )
®
< ° 4
®
®
®
® ® ®
Yo
L4 . .
RITCHIE
EXDLORATION, INC. i i
{ egend PLORALION, Application for
Commingling of
& Oil\Well Production or Fluids

-0> Dryarx Abandoned Well

A\ Servce Well

Applicant Well: #1 Ottley Brothers 17C
All Wells on Offsetting Leases within % Mile Radius
Name and AddressofLessee of Record or Operator

On Qffsetting Leases

Gove County, Xansas

Prepared By: Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 1:21,000 June 19, 20614




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Ottley Brothers 17C
335’ FSL & 2298’ FWL
Section 17-13S-31W
Gove Co., KS

Township 13 South, Range 31 West

Sec. 17: NW/4 Fern Ottley Revocable Trust Landowner
625 Willow Ave,
Oakley, KS 67748

NE/4 Empire Energy Exploration & Lessee
Production, LL.C
1900 N. Amidon Ave,, Ste 210
Wichita, XS 67203

SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Nickelson 17D
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

SE/ASW/4  Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Ottley Brothers 17C
NW/4SW/4  Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Phillips-Ottley
NE/4SW/4,  Fern Ottley Revocable Trust Landowner
SW/4SW/4

Sec. 18: SE/4 Ritchie Explroation, Inc. Operator: #1 Phillips-Ottley

Sec. 19: N/2, Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Campbell 19ABC
SW/4

Sec. 20: NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc, Operator; #1 Phillips-Hess
NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Phillips-Hess,

#1 Hess 20A



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.
County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Ottley Brothers
17C #1 well located in the County of Gove (see attached plat map). This notice included a
letter and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on June
24,2014,

made as aforesaid on the 25% of

June A.D. 2014

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subsecribed and sworn to before me this

25" day of June 2014

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and slate for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

_ That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and-entire issue of said

newspaper for - one .. .o - o
consecutive . week(s), _ the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __ 2nd day

of _ July , 2014 ,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this. - 2nd .- - dayof

CJuly D014

Notary Public
My commission expires:
January 8, 2017

LINDA L. ZERR
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp._ 2= ¥ 7




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior {o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for 1 issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 28th

June Ap. 2014, winh

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

A Il

Subscribed and sworn {o before me this

30¢h day of June, 2014

a : JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
Notary Public - Stats of Kansas

My Appl. Expiras (O /é/ 7{2] ;

T

Nowdy Public’Sedgwick County, Kansas
[

Printer’s Fee : $210.60
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CONFIDENTIAL

KAnNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oit. & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

{1 TR

1092346

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-063-21988-00-00

Form ACO-1
Juna 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #__ 4767 API No. 15 -
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: 5N & 12'W of SESESW
Address 1; 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 _{\E‘EEE_SE Sec. 17 Twp. 13 8. R 3t O East]ZlWesl
Address 2;_BOX 783188 335 Feetfrom [ ] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: 1S Zip: 67278 . 3188 2298 Feetfrom [ | East / W] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Jahn Niernberger Foolages Galculated from Nearest Qulside Section Gorner:
Phane; (516 y_691-9500 Cine Onw Dlse Wsw
CONTRACTOR: License #_20606 County: _S0ve
Name;___Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: ey Brothers 17e Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologlst; Max Lovely Field Name:
Purchaser; _NCRA Producing Formation: CherakeelJohnson
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2928 Kelly Bushing: 2938
7] New Welt [] Re-Entry [} Workover Total Depth:ﬂ_o__ Plug Back Total Depth: 4645
vl o ] wsw ] swp ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 213 Feet
M Gas [ 1Daa [} ENHR 1 sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [/] Yes [ ]No
[ elc [ esw [ Temp. Abd. 1f yes, show depth set: 2393 Feet
[} OM (Coal Bed Methans) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 0
GCath , Expl., efc.j:
[T Gathodlo L] othrer (Cors, Expl, efc.] feet depth to: 2393 wi 450 sx cmi.
if Waorkover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator;
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Weli Name: {Data must be colfected from the Reserve Pif}
igil . Date: igi Dapth:
Original Gomp. Date M Original Total Dap Chioride content: 10000 ppm Fluid volume: 900 bbls
Deepenir: Re-perf. Conv. fo ENHR Conv. fo SWD
] péening P = ] Dewatering method used: Evaporated
{7} Canv, to GSW
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Localion of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ Commingled Permit #: Operator Narme:
[} Bual Gompletion Permit #: .
. Lease Name: License #:
[} swD Permit #:
1 ENHR Permit Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [(1East] {West
] Gsw Parmit #: County: Permit #
05/09/2012 05/20/2012 0572012012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recampletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
1 am the affiant and | hereby certify 1hat all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- .
lations promulgated io regulate the oll and gas induslry have been fully complied with [/} Letter 05;“33‘6?23’3&5"“5' Recelved
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[ Gonfidontial Retease Date:
Wirellne Log Received
Submitted Electronically Geologist Report Received
{1 uic Distribution
ALT Di lZ}ll Dlll Approved by: HACMIJAMES Diate: 08/31/2012




Operator Name: Ritchie Exp[oraﬁon, Inc.

Side Two

Sec. 17

T\.'«rp).'1 3

s. R.31 []Fast [7]west

Lease Name:

{1l
I

Otiley Brothers 17C

1092346
Well #: 1

“TNVAELVRTNE

County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important fops and base of formations penetrated. Detell all cores. Report all final coples of drifl stems tests giving Interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whelher shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, boltor hole temperalure, fiuld
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface lest, along with final charl(s). Attach extra shest if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed, Affach final geological well site report,

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo {Jleg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum | sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo
Cores Taken {1ves No
Efectric Lag Run Yes [ INo
Elactric Log Submitied Electronically Yes [ INo
{if no, Submit Copy) See Altached
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensaled Neutron/Density Log
Dual Induction Log
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report a% sirings set-conducter, surface, Intermediale, production, afc.
. Size Hola Size Casing Weight Sefling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposs of Slring Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 213 Common 175 3% ce, 2% gel
Production 7.875 4.5 0.5 4691 ASC 225 10% sa, 2% gel, S¥iax glsonte
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth .
. Top Bottom Type of Cement # Gacks Used Type and Percent Addilives
. Perforate
— Protect Casing -
— PiugBackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each [nterval Parforated {Amount and Kind of Malerial Used} Depth
4 4852.5' - 4558.5' (6/26) 500 gals 15% NE
4 4526'-4532", 4513'-4519' (6/28) 750 gals 15% NE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2,375 4635 [ ves No
Date of First, Resumnead Production, SWD or ENHR. Froducing Method:
72012012 i Flowing Pumplay [ JGaslit [ ] Other (Exptsin)
Estimaled Production Oif Bhls. Gas Mcf Water Bhls, Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours 16.70 9.39 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented [ }Sold [JUsedonlease [ ] opentete perf. [ ]Dualycomp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-6} {Submit ACO-4)
(if venled, Submit ACO-18.) E} Other {Specily)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Diviston, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC,

Wichita, Kansus

#1 Ottley Brothers 17C

335’ FSL & 2298’ FWL

5N & 12’ W of SE SE SW Section 17-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

APT# 15-063-21988-0000

Elevation: 2928° GL, 2938’ KB

Ref.

Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 24207  +518 -1
B/Anhydrite 2444 +494 2
Heebner 39300 992 -1
Toronto 3959 -1021 -1
Lansing 3976 -1038 -2
Muncie Shale 4126 -1188 -6
LKC “H” 41377 -1199 4
Stark Shale 42100 -1272 -8
Hush 4246> -1308 -8
BKC 4282 -1344 -6
Marmaton 4311 -1373 -5
Altamont 4340° -1402 -8
Pawnee 4415 -1477 -9
Myrick 4456’ -1518 -15
Fort Scott 4476 -1538 -16
Cherokee Shale 4502° -1564 -15
Johnson 4544° 1606 -14
Morrow 4577  -1639 -18
Mississippian 4606> -1668 -31

RTD 4700°  -1762

: (316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building ans aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

Pat Apple, Commissioner

July 17, 2014

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO071401
Ottley Brothers 17C 1
API No. 15-063-21988-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-063-21988-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 17
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 335
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2298
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Gove
	lname: Ottley Brothers 17C
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Cherokee
	perfs1: 4513-4532
	formation2: Johnson
	perfs2: 4552-4558
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 1.36
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 3.41
	form2oil: 0.76
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 1.92
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 7/17/2014
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 07/17/2014
	comminglingid: CO071401


